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Not a Ginseng talk...
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It IS a talk about

That and other non-tlmber products in VA and beyond
Opportunltles to add value to woedlands through cultlvatlon

i Credlt Cathle Bukowski o



land-use that manages competition and optimizes benefits when trees are

AgI‘OfOI'estry... combined with crops and/or livestock (Garrett 1997)
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Definitely not reality television ginseng hunting...
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“‘Tlhiber Forest Peruct’sJ(fNTFPs)

AT \Y - / Plants\p‘gfts of plants fungl -and other
_ f g“:k.,,..,..,.w’“s “‘i*%lohglcal materlal that are harvested from
> -—ri* AAE N7 \av‘

"’:,7_75;,'-7 \’“ oW __natural, rhanlpulated or disturbed forests
A o /,, ~and used-for commercial or personal value
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2011 consumer sales of herbs and botanicals in the U.S. reached $5.28
billion, raw materials $500 million — Nutrition Business Journal
2014

Herbal products industry grown for 13 years straight — S7+ billion.
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NTFPs under a forest™=
growing conditions
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Current Situation

Changing market focusing more on traceable supply
and with teeth in terms of revenue potential
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Leading Industry Assoclation Speaks Diractly to Nutrition Industry Executive Readars

A New Domestic. Sustainable Supply of Forest Cultivated Medicinal Herbs

]wmﬂ ol long term wild harvests of
ow growing forest modkcinal plants,
such m black cohash, goldensenl and

ton of hetbs within thelr nstive env
and Jod by «

spacios and assoclated flore and 'l\mul
" .

Amorican ginsng, me e gly i
quention and thisats to native populs
tions could load to shortages in supply
that affact the availability of these
sought after hodbal products
Addhtionally, attempts o source rew
materials from alsewhere snd inerna
tonally can cronts uxpamive ||uq|lly
contiol challenges, adding to ncrons
g consumer conerrn and scruting,

The ABFFC has
frained hundreds
of new and
aspiring forest
farmers in
Appalachia and
beyond and
connected
i stakeholders across

i the industry,

Matyy in the Appalachian fomnst
moglon am (ntersstod i native modis
nal horbs, but cultivation of these
plants in thow native forested settngs
for sedo han boun conntrainod by hstor
keally low prices paid for raw matorisls

B that are typically gatherod from the
wid, Howover, the situation i changing
duw 1o concarms about plant pogpids
tion bility and product qualty
combined with growsng damand for
products that are *Made in Amwrica,”

1 orent farming of natlve woodland
modkcinal plants Wllows for increased
quality control and traceability acrom
the supply chain, whsle keeping forest
uconystema intact and conserving wild
plant populations, sttending 1o man
‘mlnlu of concarm among the growing

worbal products conmmar base

Additionally, a new and growing
body of research supports the cultive

PCO VERIFIED’\

for develog of aptimal chomical
activity. Hinally, forest larming sho pro
vides & now income opportunity for
many i Appodachia, a region of histork
wconomic distress, which has recantly
boan luther strapped in the face of 4
dwinedling coal minkng industry. NIE

Learn More:
ABFFC website
www.appalachianforestfarmars.org/

ABFFC YouTube channel with nearly
200 videos on forest farming, ranging
from growmng, harvasting, processing,
marketing and how to make value
sdded products to stories featuning
beginning and long-time farmaers

www. youtibe com/channel/ UCA
2707 ph pCAIGG0l T vwWO

Farmar foature videos
Harcing's Farm:

www.youtibo com/watch = IVl 60N
w0
Equinox Botanicals:

www youtuba.com/watch Pv= P61
Qhoo
Fliana's Garden;

www.youtide com/watch vagleZ /W
FMINC&t=1y

Dvffaront forest farming methods
www youtubo.com/watch vl Vildm
wn
www.youtubo com/watchPv=Jngl Zev

(

y

Michosl McGuffin,
Presidont and Board of Trusioes,
American Horbal Products
Assocation (AHPA)

L e T}

Evolving value chain
Scaling?
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Post-harvest processing equipment
and sales assistance nested in
certified food handling facility

Aggregates supply from forest farmers
that are Forest Grown Verified

2017 1 herbal products company
purchased 50 pounds of 1 species;
2019 8-10 companies seeking
thousands of pounds of 4 species

10-15+ times average price for wild

Companies beginning to explore
contracts, standing up planting
stock supply programs

Demand currently exceeds supply,
there is room to grow with serious

‘ E:L&?A“Ai economic implications
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4' : 3 ] 2015 Reported Black Cohosh Harvest
Percent of Total Reported Harvest
0%
C.1% - 195
1 1%-5%
B S.1% - 10%
B 0.1 -20s
B 70 1% -2
- »30

Black Cohosh (Actaea racemose) by FIA Zone
Preliminary Projected Volumes — ~264,000 dry pounds




Black cohosh

Bloodroot

Blue cohosh
Cranesbill

False unicorn

Goldenseal
Mayapple
Slippery elm
Trillium

VA snakeroot

Wild yam

Total Pounds

21,991

3,701
581

6,143
106,105
13,616
78,121
1,338
201
16,675

Mean Dry Price

% of Total Value Total Value USDS

22%
5%
0%
0%

10%

55%
1%
5%
0%
0%
1%

$957,327

$228,486
$9,697
$1,586
$443,156
$2,374,630
$42,754
$209,364
$4,161
$17,014
$40,687
$4,328,864




$10,000,000

Black Cohosh (Actaea racemose)

20% Farmed
$2,100,000

5% Farmed
$1,250,000
0% Farmed

300,000 pounds $1,000,000

Wild Volume Wild Payout  Wild Volume Wild Payout Wild Volume Wild Payout
264,455 Ibs $3.62/lb 251,232 Ibs $3.62/lb 211,564 Ibs $3.62/lb
$957,327  Farmed Volume $909,460 Farmed Volume $765,861
13,223 Ibs Farmed Payout 52,669 Ibs Farmed Payout
$25/1b $25/1b
$330,575 $1,316,725
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14 Forest Farming Tra

700+




BECOME A MEMBER or LOGIN

(W) APPALACHIAN BEGINNING
\igglyy/ FOREST FARMER COALITION

- 'Appalachiaﬁ“‘Beginning‘:
Foreﬂ Farmer Coalition

B Grownng Opportunities Beheaththe Canopy

»o.
? v,)f_‘r -

BECOME AMEMBER

€3 ABFFC Facebook UPCOMING EVENTS

& Appalachian Beginning Forest
e FarmerCoaImon

1,500+ Members
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Ben Kitchen

Forest Farming
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Black Cohosh
(Actaea racemosa L.)

Introduction

Botanseal Information

Rlack cohash [/ a racawasd (1. ) formedy Comicafipan

Nutr] 13 & mevsber of e Raonecalaceas family Tt is a nag
plant found m nck woodlands fom as far nocth 25 Maune
south to Georga, and west %0 Missoun aod Indina. In Nog
can be focnd o elevmtions up 10 4,000 ft aad is moss comesol
western part of the sz It is as berbaceous pesranial reac)
heght of over four A rll 2nd can prow 15 o 22 sches per
the growutp seasan The leaves are large with three puna
divisiors ezd treegulaely toothed leaflets. Tell plumes of ¢
Bowens, on wand-like flower stalks, bloom from May to Jul
enng over scx ft. From Asgust to October, s2eds develop in
meke a rardmg scund when shaken At thes stage, the see)
nd ready 10 be havvested

A3RAxA L LILT Paws
Dear Doveonsitg Mirstars,

g chavges de unziwee 'n o fo g cannanity gaen the JSHAaY
et A aronv SEADCOC 10w Tansl fenricg dlew of
TON TN IMCGY. QIERNIINOS UTRAYes Ird poaiemrem agendos. The
wzpant s pat of e Beghrirg Famver ard Tanche: Deasioprent Frogean,
Ak was lanwdns ie J0IA 10 irwisl i seel paneretizn Gy o e
Tre altance ‘ndudzs many mendees o rest RRATICG cormerunry 1 Wil
2eliezr an ry of SO0ACES 93 2eEMING farest faners. coneedt bey 20zes
aora the coamedls meciing. forast pant vazgply dein, o Lrivg the Taring
shpam prpuaTons 2 tte focstront 'n Apgaisdhra and Seyons To1s rewstene:
007425 3 b Saerdew of project aTowiths 10 uzenrirg appIinites far
(Pis g atbfer commnrity oeebe peRas o indaas. Al Fally O1iun
"es mhen saer foeemt Faeverg Cozamles rerparzifines from Catterne
Bonssl WD b5 woodng cigetds 1o comoian: b sreduais progran We 3l
2 Zathie @ great dexs of thahs e ser eoxelbaet mrh Tnthe 2osn fodesih's
2004 72 br bk nard corrrumczting, Hops oL enpoy The 1seue

Iohy Nunss ) tholy Uhoam brye aishather

TAHBLE OF CONTENTS

Whe we tee
Racamn 3 suweha!
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5,837 YouTube Subscribers, 1.5 million+ views
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http://www.appalachianforestfarmers.org/

MARK R. WARNER COMMITTEES
VIRGINIA FINANCE

BANKING, HOUSING, AND
URBAN AFFAIRS

Wnited States Senate
WASHINGTON, DC 20510-4606 INTELLIGENCE

RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

March 19, 2019

The Honorable Vicki Christiansen
Chief

United States Forest Service

201 14" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20024

Dear Chief Christiansen:

I write today concerning the Forest Service’s tracking and management of non-timber forest
products (NTFPs). The United States has 766 million acres of forests that support local
communities, states, and the economy. NTFPs are the plants, fungi, and other biological material
that keep our forests healthy and productive. These products are harvested, processed, and sold
throughout the nation — primarily in rural communities. Increased attention to these products by
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“Rural Action

~ Working Together to Revitalize Appalachian Ohio

NRCS CIG Grant expand verification in OH & WV

"plant
intelligencer




By Eliza Laubach

Appalachia’s forests feature an
especially concentrated diversity of
medicinal plants. From the famous
ginseng to lesser-known false uni-
corn, many of these plants are valued
in today’s herbalism industry.

A traditional culture of harvest-
ing plants like ginseng and ramps
from the region’s expansive forests
has long helped to sustain area
families. Now, a movement called
forest farming is emerging to grow
these plants in private forestland to
decrease strains on plant popula-
tions and strengthen the market for
Appalachian botanicals,

Cultivators Coalesce
Shafts of afternoon sunlight

dapple the forest floor. A path bor-

dered by partly rotten branches

Crops Research and Extension
Center in Mills River, N.C,, is a
learning tool for extension agents,
graduate students and members of
the WNC Medicinal Herb Growers
Club. All work together to plant the
seeds and track the health of Ap-
palachian forest medicinal plants.

Lorri Burra, a member of the
club, first planted ginseng on her
land seven years ago in an old box
spring frame. For two years, she saw
nothing, so she stopped looking.
Then last year, she saw the ginseng,.

“The plants move around,” she
says, “you can't even weed.” Sure
enough, a ginseng plant grows out-
side of the box.

Jeanine Davis, extension special-
ist and a teacher to Burra and many
others, specializes in research and
development for growing new crops,

the U.S. Department of Agriculture
and consists of 14 partners: uni-
versities, nonprofit organizations,
governmental agencies and a re-
gional extension program. Members
include herbal medicine processors
and growers.

The most commonly tended
roots like ginseng and black cohosh

Michelle Pridgen, above, dug black cohosh last fail. This
autwmn, she plans 1o harvest it again. Photo by Priva
Jaishanker, Other plants are commaonly misidentified as black
cohosh, left. There are 23 temperate species in black cohosh’s
genus, Actaca, Photo by Eliza Laubach

woodland coves and is heavily dug in
the fall harvest season. It has several
lookalikes and is not always correctly
identified when wild harvested.
Black cohosh often fetches a
lower price than stinging nettle, ac-
cording to Pennsylvania State Uni-
versity ethnobotanist and coalition
partner Eric Burkhart. Even though
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Fruit, leaves, roots of plants and ferns
Berries for jams, jellies, juices, wines
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Floral and Decorative

Greenery (galax)
Tips (balsam fir)
Berries (holly)
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Primary Buyer Questionnaire
Business Characteristics and Spatial Trade

Virginia Tech RootReport Questionnaire

Part 1: The Business. These questions tell us about the different kinds of companies thet purchase medicinal forest products. They allow us to create
more accurate assessments of the market and more effective extension services. Questions about employment and whether you sell to other buyers or
ditectly to corsumers help us measure the botanical industry’s contribution to the regional economy. Any information you give throughout the survey i
confidential and will not be shared.

1) Which of the following was true i 20157
Q 1only bought ginseng in 2015 Q1 bought other medicinal products in 2015 Q1 bought ginseng and other medicinal products in 2015

Q1 did not buy any medicinal forest products in 2015

Do you buy any non-medicinal forest products {edble plants or products for the floral or cralt mdustry)? These include marels, galax, log moss,
ramps, etc,
Qves UNo

M you answered yes, what non-medicinal forest preducts do you purchase?

other than gi in 2015, please continue. If the su

3) What percentage of your medicinal products do you and/or your employees harvest? *
‘What percentage of your medicinal products are hasvested by someone else? % } e
1) How many people {Including yoursel) are employed at your compary (o the part of your company that works with botarecals)?
Part time Full time
5) Do you manufacture your own consumer products from the plants you buy? {as packaged whole root, teas, tinctures, supplements, etc}
Qves ONo
6] Appraximately what percentage of your non-ginseng products do you sell to the following:
Other Buyers Manufacturers Retailers Consumers Other[Please Specily)

Medicinal Forest Product Harvest Zones
Southern Region




r Total Pounds Mean Dry Price % of Total Value Total Value USDS

Black cohosh 264,455 $3.62 22% $957,327

Bloodroot 21,991 $10.39 5% $228,486

Blue cohosh 3,701 $2.62 0% S9,697
Cranesbill 581 S2.73 0% $1,586

False unicorn 6,143 $72.14 10% S443,156

Goldenseal $22.38 55% $2,374,630
i oo 106,105 * 400 plants/lb = 42.4 million plants

Slippery elm 78,121
Trillium 1,338 $3.11 0% $4,161
VA snakeroot 201 S84.65 0% $17,014
Wild yam 16,675 $2.44 1% 540,687
$4,328,864

Some preliminary comparisons indicate a 30-fold
increase from first point of sale to retail




Revenue? Tracking NTFPs and mapping markets

Annual volume, trade location, and average prices?
Primary buyers of iconic Eastern forest herbal plants




Revenue? Tracking NTFPs and their markets

2015 Reported False Unicorn Harvest
Percent of Total Harvest

False Unicorn (Chamaelirium Iuteum)

Reported Goldenseal Harvest in 2015
Percentage of Total
-

L% 1%
19%-5%

| 59%-15%

Goldenseal (Hydrastis Canadensis)




Yirginia

I south west virginia Counties

] Appzalachain Region

Cresiad by Katie Trozzo, Novemaer 2017
Agpalachian Regicn Boundary from Agp alachian Regicnal Cormmission 2017

Who will farm?

Survey on 3 things

1) Interested in forest farming?

2) Lease your land to a farmer?

3) How much do you need to make?

~1,000 owners
~300 responses

1/3"d interested in farming/leasing

5,000+ acres — farming
1,500+ acres — leasing




Forest Food and Medicine in Contemporary
Appalachia

KATIE TROZZO
Virginia Tech

JOHN MUNSELL
Virginia Tech

KIM NIEWOLNY
Virginia Tech
JAMES L. CHAMBERLAIN

US Forest Service Southern Research Station

Forest food and medicine have a long history in
Appalachian culture, but the region’s social land-
scape is shifting from in-migration of amenity
seekers and out-migration of multigenerational
residents in search of economic opportunities. As
a result, much of what we know about harvest
and use has likely changed. We conducted 16 in-
terviews with people involved in harvesting forest
food and medicine in a Southwest Virginia com-
munity. Our study focused on participants’ mo-

multigenerational participants, they were more
inclined toward a broad suite of edible species
(mushrooms, nuts, fruit, plants); however for
medicinal forest species they limited harvesting
to herbaceous plants. Shared motivators offer a
starting point for regional programs that address
the needs of both multigenerational residents
and newcomers. As the future unfolds, residents
are collectively shaping the next chapter in Ap-
palachia’s forest food and medicine culture in a




